



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 636 of 1988

Ram Daras Sharma And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashok Kumar Verma, N.K.Pandey, Narendra Kumar Pathak, Rajeev Giri, Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Sharad Kumar Srivastava, V.N.Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Since the said appeal is more than 36 years old, hence learned AGA is directed to find out whether the appellants in the present appeal are still surviving or not and if surviving, are still residing at the given address.
2. Learned AGA shall directly communicate this order to the concerned police station and receive a duly authenticated report from the said police station.
3. List this appeal on 13.02.2026.

January 9, 2026
Vikram

(Harvir Singh,J.)