



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 636 of 1988

Ram Daras Sharma And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashok Kumar Verma, N.K.Pandey, Narendra Kumar Pathak, Rajeev Giri, Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Sharad Kumar Srivastava, V.N.Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. The case was taken up for hearing today. None appeared on behalf of the appellants.
2. Paper book is ready.
3. List this case on 23.3.2026 for arguments.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

February 13, 2026

Gss