



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 636 of 1988

Ram Daras Sharma And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashok Kumar Verma, N.K.Pandey, Narendra Kumar Pathak, Rajeev Giri, Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Sharad Kumar Srivastava, V.N.Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

1. Compliance affidavit filed by learned A.G.A. for the State is taken on record.
2. No one has appeared on behalf of the applicants. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
3. According to the Compliance affidavit, appellant No. 2 Bhola Nath Sharma has died.
4. Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned is directed to verify the said fact and provide the living status report of the appellant No. 2 Bhola Nath Sharma.
5. List this appeal on 25.05.2026.
6. Registrar (Compliance) shall ensure that the order to be complied with.

April 21, 2026
Shivani Sri.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)